TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame 3323/339, 3342/454 and 3369/54

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inc., as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.	02/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 Sunset Ridge Road Suite 200	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2929979	FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2932412	FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2924713	FOCUSEDHEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3483

Email: dclark@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48874-10050

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0818

6/66767

UU UU UU HUL

900185007 REEL:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark	
Signature:	/Dusan Clark/	
Date:	02/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0819

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is given on February 22, 2011, by GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") to FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2006, the Grantor, certain other companies and the Administrative Agent entered into a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent, among other collateral, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, with respect to the Trademarks, said security interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on June 7, 2006 at reel/frame 3323/0339, on July 6, 2006 at reel/frame 3342/0454 and on July 19, 2006 at reel/frame 3369/0054;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to evidence its release of its security interest in the Trademarks recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and evidence the retransfer and reassignment to the Grantor without recourse all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to those Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to those Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

GE BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. (formerly known as Merrill Lynch Capital, a division of Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Jason Ricketts

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0820

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.
FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS	2929979
FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS	2932412
FOCUSEDHEALTH	2924713